# CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

*		о К	ω ω	7 R	м М	C.	Z K	м С	∢ 0	∢ 0	ω O	<u>к</u>
SALES TAX SAVINGS *		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,151.37	\$21,424.76	\$0.00	\$4,395.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
EXPLANATION (see attached)	ATION AT THE 12/9/2014 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	Re-route 160 linear feet of insulated chiller lines.	Item 1) Add stairs (treads & risers) to the west stairwell in new Bldg. 2. Item 2) Add additional lower handrail to primary stairs on campus.	DPO: Ferguson Enterprises (plumbing supplies)	DPO: Johnson-Lancaster Sales, Inc. (kitchen equipment)	install storm water piping under the slab on east side of new Bldg. 2.	\$6,953,394.09   DPO: Canam (steel)	Reconcile final contract cost.	Classroom/Science Lab tables that will be purchased by the contractor for Bldg. 4.	Handrails for monument stairs around elevated area to south of Bldg. 4 & guard rail extensions at east & west breezeway.	commercial grade display tanks for the Marine Biology program.	Provide fire dampers at rated walls as per ASI #3.
REVISED	AL AND/OR RATIFIC,	\$7,427,460.41	\$7,431,313.82	\$7,394,139.57	\$7,016,468.81	\$7,030,211.41	\$6,953,394.09	\$96,705.30	\$27,623,705.56	\$27,690,427.92	\$27,732,161.45	\$27,775,894.19
CHANGE	NTED FOR APPROV	\$34,745.55	\$3,853.41	(\$37,174.25)	(\$377,670.76)	\$13,742.60	(\$76,817.32)	(\$3,220.40)	\$110,256.88	\$66,722.36	\$41,733.53	\$43,732.74
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	IGE ORDERS PRESE	\$7,392,714.86	\$7,427,460.41	\$7,431,313.82	\$7,394,139.57	\$7,016,468.81	\$7,030,211.41	\$99,925.70	\$27,513,448.68	\$27,623,705.56	\$27,690,427.92	\$27,732,161.45
#00	S CHAI	23	24	25	26	27	28	~	35	36	37	38
CONTRACTOR	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	P. J. Hayes, Inc. dba Tandem Construction	P. J. Hayes, Inc. dba Tandem Construction	P. J. Hayes, Inc. dba Tandem Construction	P. J. Hayes, Inc. dba Tandem Construction
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF CON	Bay Haven School of Basics Plus - Addition and Renovation	Bay Haven School of Basics Plus - Addition and Renovation	Bay Haven School of Basics Plus - Addition and Renovation	Bay Haven School of Basics Plus - Addition and Renovation	Bay Haven School of Basics Plus - Addition and Renovation	Bay Haven School of Basics Plus - Addition and Renovation	Emma E. Booker Elementary School - Portable Removal and Field Upgrade	Sarasota High School - Renovation and New Construction	Sarasota High School - Renovation and New Construction	Sarasota High School - Renovation and New Construction	Sarasota High School - Renovation and New Construction

# CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

‡		⋖	⋖	<u>~</u>	œ	
SALES TAX SAVINGS *		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 R	\$0.00	
EXPLANATION (see attached)	FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 12/9/2014 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	\$27,827,075.40 Provide site lighting in the Bahia Vista Parking lot.	\$27,881,830.64 Clean-out overgrown sections of the north ditch & reslope banks to facilitate future maintenance & upkeep.	\$154,110.18 Reconcile final contract cost.	\$29,197,577.92 Reconciliation of original direct material purchase CO #7 to Ferguson, CO #11 to Graybar, CO #14 to Graybar, CO #19 to Commercial Duct CO #21 to Trane & CO #57 to Oldcastle Coastal by revising the Control Estimate to reflect the actual costs for the project.	
REVISED	AL AND/OR RATIFICA			\$154,110.18		
CHANGE	ENTED FOR APPROV	\$51,181.21	\$54,755.24	(\$743.82)	\$15,773.94	
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	NGE ORDERS PRESE	\$27,775,894.19	\$27,827,075.40	\$154,854.00	\$29,181,803.98	
#00	CHAI	39	40	-	71	
CONTRACTOR	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED	P. J. Hayes, Inc. dba Tandem Construction	P. J. Hayes, Inc. dba Tandem Construction	The A. D. Morgan Corporation	Gilbane Building Company as succesor in interest to W.G. Mills	
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF CO	Sarasota High School - Renovation and New Construction	Sarasota High School - Renovation and New Construction	Sarasota Middle School - East Parking Lot Improvements	Venice High School Re-build Phase 2	

(\$93,874.64)

NOTE: The change orders (\*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:

\$27,971.45

\*\*A=Approval; R=Ratification

# PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (23)

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: This change order covers the cost to re-route 160 linear feet of insulated chiller lines. Reason for Change: The installation of these chiller lines were not in the original plans and GMP. The As-Builts from the previous HVAC project did not reflect the chiller lines to be in their actual location; therefore, the existing lines need to be relocated because they are currently located where the footing of the new building is designed to be installed. Cost of Change: ADD: \$34,745.55 SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: \$34,745.55 **TOTAL COST:** ADD: \$34,745.55 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$804,696.29 10.51% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$49,052.60 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$155,926.30 1.919%

SUBMITTED BY:



Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services
Department, ou=Business,
email=ernet\_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US
Date: 2014.11.12 00:55:08 -05'00'

Mark D. Smith O. Smith O. Smith O. Smith Date: 2014.11.12 16

Ernest DuBose II , Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes \_\_\_\_ No\_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$ \_\_\_\_



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 023				OWNER: 🛛
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus	<b>DATE:</b> 9/10/14			AR	CHITECT: 🖾
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) 2901 West Tamiami Trail Sarasota, FL 34234					RACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:				FIELD:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014				OTHER:
1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction				
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL	ows:				*1
(Include, where applicable, any undispute.  1. ADD for labor material and equipment to fit)	d amount attributable to previously executed	Construction	Change Di	irectives)	
chilled water lines. The existing lines are to b	be removed upon completion of the new lines.				
As much work as possible is to be completed	during normal working hours in order to avoid				
overtime rates. Daily tickets are to be provide shut down and change over to the new lines i					
Shut down and start up is to be coordinated w	ith Trane and the SBSC chiller techs.				
This work is not be performed on a "not to ex	sceed basis", with all cost savings back to gh a subsequent change orders.	• 2	2.521.00		
Payment & Performance Bond @ 1%	gn a subsequent change orders.	s	2,531.00 325.31		
Subtotal		S 32	2,856.31		
Contractor's Fee @ 5.75%		<u>S</u>	1,889.24 4,745.55		
			4,745.55		
The original Contract Sum was				\$	407,026.00
The net change by previously authorized C	hange Orders			š —	6,985,688.86
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord				\$	7,392,714.86
The Contract Sum will be increased by this				\$	34,745.55
The new Contract Sum including this Char	nge Order will be			\$	7,427,460.41
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze					
The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ne date of this Change Order therefore is unc	hanged.			
NOTE: This Change Order does not include	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time	or Guaranteed	Maximum	Price whi	ch have
been authorized by Construction Change D	Directive until the cost and time have been ag	reed upon by b	ooth the Ov		
Contractor, in which case a Change Order	is executed to supersede the Construction Ch	ange Directive	<b>2</b> .		
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNE	ER.			
Fawley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General	The Scho	ool Board o	of Sarasota	County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Contractors, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (	Firm name	2)	
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300	1645 Barber Rd.				
Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34240		nding Blvd FL 34231		
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS			igned by Mark D. Smith
Jus hikism	Mucu		Mark D.	Smith Sala	igned by Mark D. Smith in the granulacountyschools need, & County School Board, staction Services Department. D. Smith 4.11.12 18:46-30-0500'
PV (Cian atura)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signa	ature)	Date: 201	411.1218.46.20-0500
AMES DICKHSON	Fred Strammer	Mark Sm			
Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed no			
abelia	0/10/14	(-) [			

AlA Document G701<sup>TM</sup> – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 14:40:17 on 09/10/2014 under Order No.4388162062\_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

# PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (24)

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Add stairs (treads and risers) to the west stairwell in the new Building #2. Reason for Change: The additional stairs are necessary due to the elevation variance between the finished floor of the building and the elevation outside of the building. This variance in elevations was not identified during design. Cost of Change: ADD: \$1.577.11 ITEM 2) Description: Add an additional lower handrail to the primary stairs on campus. Reason for Change: After reviewing the plans for code compliance, the Building Official determined that the lower handrail needs to be added to accommodate for elementary school students. Cost of Change: ADD: \$2,276.30 SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: \$1,577.11 ITEM 2) ADD: \$2,276.30 **TOTAL COST:** ADD: \$3,853.41 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contrad \$804,696.29 10.51% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$49,052.60 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$159,779.71 1.97% DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services Department, ou=Business, email=ernest\_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US Mark D. Smith SUBMITTED BY: Ernest F. DuBose II \_, Project Manager

NO\_

is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes



PRO	JECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024	OWNER: 🛛
	Haven School of Basics Plus tion and Renovation (Construction)	DATE: 9/17/14	ARCHITECT:
2901	West Tamiami Trail sota, FL 34234		CONTRACTOR:
	CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
	ntyre Elwell & Strammer	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014	OTHER:
1645	eral Contractors, Inc. 5 Barber Rd. sota, FL 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	_
	CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLi ude, where applicable, any undispute	OWS: d amount attributable to previously executed Construction Cha	ange Directives)
1.	ADD for labor material and equi	ipment to add additional treads and riser as	
	shown on ASI05	s	1,476.60
		d @ 1% <u>\$</u>	14.76
	Subtotal	S	1,491.36
	Contractor's Fee @ 5.75%		85.75
2.		pment to furnish & install the wall mount rails as	1,577.11
		SI 04 dated 7/2/14 Detail 11	2,131.22
		d @ 1%	21.31
	Subtotal	\$	2,152.53
		\$	123.77
			2,276.30
	TOTAL COST OF G701 #24	\$3,85	3.41
The or	riginal Contract Sum was		\$ 407,026.00
The ne	et change by previously authorized C	hange Orders	\$ 7,020,434.41
	Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord		\$ 7,427,460.41
	Contract Sum will be increased by this		\$ 3,853.41
The no	ew Contract Sum including this Chan	ge Order will be	\$ 7,431,313.82
	Contract Time will be increased by Ze		
I he da	ate of Substantial Completion as of th	e date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.	

**NOTE:** This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

# PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (25)

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the plumbing supplies provided by Ferguson Enterprises. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district will receive a sales tax savings of: \$2,151.37 Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$37,174.25)SUMMARY: ITEM 1) **DEDUCT:** (\$37,174.25)**TOTAL COST:** DEDUCT: (\$37,174.25)Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$839,719.17 10.96% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$51,203.97 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$159,779.71 1.966% Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services Department, ou=Business, *SARASOTA* Mark D. Smith email=ernest\_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US Date: 2014.11.12 01:49:09 -05'00' COUNTY SCHOOLS SUBMITTED BY:

Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025	OWNER:
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus	DATE: 9/25/14	ARCHITECT: ⊠
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) 2901 West Tamiami Trail Sarasota, FL 34234		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014	OTHER:
General Contractors, Inc. 1645 Barber Rd.	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
Sarasota, FL 34240		
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL		
(Include, where applicable, any undispute	d amount attributable to previously execute	ed Construction Change Directives)
1. Provide credit for materials to be direct	t purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicat	ple
sales tax, from Ferguson Enterprises for	r Hershman Plumbing per the attached	
quotes #B752679, #B752677, #B7526	676, #B752674 and #B752673	<\$37,174.25>
TOTAL COST OF G701-200	01 #025	<\$37,174.25>
The original Contract Sum was		\$ 407,026.00
The Contract Sum prior to the Charge	Change Orders	\$ 7,024,287.82
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord The Contract Sum will be decreased by thi	is Change Order in the amount of	7,431,313.82
The new Contract Sum including this Char	nge Order will be	\$ -37,174.25 \$ 7,394,139.57
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze	ero (0) days.	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the	he date of this Change Order therefore is un	change.
NOTE: This Change Order does not include	changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Tim	e or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change D	Directive until the cost and time have been a	greed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order	is executed to supersede the Construction C	hange Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	IER.
Fawley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300,	1645 Barber Rd.	1960 Landing Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, Fr. 34240	Sarasota, FL 34231
NODRESS 7	ADDRESS J	ADDRESS    Digitally a genet by Mark D. Smith   Digitally a genet by Mark D. Smith
St (Signature)	BY-(Signature)	Date 2014 11 12 18 52:15 05'00'
JAMIS DICKASON		BY (Signature)
Typed name)	Fred Strammer (Typed name)	Mark Smith (Typed name)
9/25/14	***	(1ypea name)
ATE	9/25/14 DATE	DATE
		write

#### PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (26)

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the kitchen equipment provided by Johnson-Lancaster Sales, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district will receive a sales tax savings of: \$21,424.76 Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$377,670.76)SUMMARY: ITEM 1) **DEDUCT:** (\$377,670.76)TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (\$377,670.76)Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$1,195,965.17 15.61% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$72,628.73 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$159,779.71 1.966%

SUBMITTED BY:



Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services
Department, ou=Business, OUNTY SCHOOLS email=ernest\_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US

Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Mark D. Smith O-Sarasota County School Board N=Mark D. Smith rate: 2014.11,12 16:37:47-05'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026	OWNER: 🖂
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus Addition and Renovation (Construction)	DATE: 10/2/14	ARCHITECT: ⊠
2901 West Tamiami Trail Sarasota, FL 34234		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014	OTHER:
General Contractors, Inc. 1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute	OWS: d amount attributable to previously executed (	Construction Change Directives)
Provide credit for materials to be direct applicable sales tax, from Johnson-Lan- quotation		\$377,670.76>
TOTAL COST OF G701-200	01 #026	<\$377,670.76>
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ore The Contract Sum will be decreased by thi The new Contract Sum including this Chan	der was is Change Order in the amount of	\$ 407,026.00 \$ 6,987,113.57 \$ 7,394,139.57 \$ 377,670.76 \$ 7,016,468.81
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is unch	anged.
been authorized by Construction Change D	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Directive until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Char	eed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	₹.
Fawley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300	1645 Barber Rd.	1960 Landing Blvd
Sarasota, FL 34240 ADDRESS	Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34231 ADDRESS
Jus Dielan	( Hy Hulle	Mark D. Smith Charles County Check County
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
( AMES VICKASON	Fred Strammer	Mark Smith
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
10/02/14	10/2/14	<u></u>
DATE '	DATE	DATE

# PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (27)

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

This change covers the labor and material to install storm water piping under the slab on the east side of the new Building #2 to receive the water from the roof coming through the downspouts on the east side of the building.

Reason for Change:

This storm water piping was not shown on the original plans and thus not contracted in the GMP. It was discovered through further plan review during construction that the downspouts in this area are not tied into the storm water system.

Cost of Change:

ADD: \$13,742.60

TOTAL COST:

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ADD:

ADD:

\$13,742.60

\$13,742.60

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$1,195,965.17

15.61%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$72,628.73

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

\$173,522.31

2.136%

SUBMITTED BY:



Discinations of the transfer o

Mark D. Smith

Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith DN: GaUS. 
E-mark.smith@sarasotacountyschools.nent, 
OsSarasota County School Board. OU=Construction 
Services Department, CNI-Mark D. Smith 
Date: 2014 11 12 18 44 -0.05007

Ernest DuBose II , Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANCE ODDED MIMPED, cod		
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027 DATE: 10/15/14		OWNER: 🔀
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) 2901 West Tamiami Trail	DATE: 10/15/14		ARCHITECT: ⊠ CONTRACTOR: ⊠
Sarasota, FL 34234			
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:		FIELD:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014		OTHER:
1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLI (Include, where applicable, any undispute	OWS: d amount attributable to previously execute	ed Construction Change	z Directives)
			2., centes,
the east side of the new building 2. Th	at to furnish and install the under slab storm the storm piping will tie into the aluminum c	piping on	
downspouts on the east side of the bui	lding and route the water to the existing sto	orm pipe	
north of the building. The storm piping	g is not shown in the construction documen	its. This	
price reflects the pipe sizing shown on	RFI response #122	\$	12,866.70
Subtotal	%	<u>\$</u>	128.66
Contractor's Fee @ 5.75%			12,995.36
Total Cost		<u>s</u>	747.23 13,742.60
	01-2001		10,7 12.00
The original Contract Sum was			£ 407.00 ( 00
The net change by previously authorized C	hange Orders		\$ 407,026.00 \$ 6,609,442.81
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord	ler was		\$ 7,016,468.81
The Contract Sum will be increased by this	Change Order in the amount of		\$ 13,742.60
The new Contract Sum including this Chan	ge Order will be		\$ 7,030,211.41
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ro (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is un	changed.	
been authorized by Construction Change D	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time irective until the cost and time have been as a sexecuted to supersede the Construction C	greed upon by both the	um Price which have Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE A	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	ER.	
Fawley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.		rd of Sarasota County, FL
RCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm no	ame)
391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300	1645 Barber Rd	1960 Landing Bl	vd.
arasota, FL 34240	Sarasota EL 34240	Sarasota, FL 342	
por Inkain	ADDRESS HOUSE	ADDRESS Mark	Dr. Calus.  Dr. Calus.  Dr. Calus.  Europhis purple plana accidence preparation on med.  Obligationation florida planation.  Collegation florida planation.  Collegation florida planation.  Collegation florida planation.  Dear 2014 1 1 12 12 41 28 60 50?
Y/(Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	
XAMES VICKASON	Fred Strammer	Mark Smith	
Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	
10/24/14	10/15/14		
ATE /	DATE	DATE	

AIA Document G701 TM - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA software at 15:16:41 on 10/15/2014 under Order No.4388162062\_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1130707282)

# PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (28)

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the steel provided by Canam. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district will receive a sales tax savings of: \$4,395.32 Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$76,817.32)SUMMARY: ITEM 1) **DEDUCT:** (\$76,817.32)**TOTAL COST: DEDUCT:** (\$76,817.32)Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$1,268,387.17 16.56% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$77,024.05

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

\$173,522.31

2.136%

SUBMITTED BY:



Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services
Department, ou=Business,
email=ernest\_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US
Date: 2014.11.12.02:49.21-05'00'

Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Mark D. Smith 0-Sarasola County Ou-Gonstruction St. D. Smith

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028	OWNER: 🛛
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus	DATE: 10/21/14	ARCHITECT:
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) 2901 West Tamiami Trail		CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34234		
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc. 1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO (Include, where applicable, any undisputed	d amount attributable to previously execut	ted Construction Change Directives)
Provide credit for materials to be direct applicable sales tax, from Canam for Tr quotation	purchased by Owner, inclusive of rident Building Systems per the attached	<\$76,817.32>
TOTAL COST OF G701-200	1 #028	<\$76,817.32>
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord The Contract Sum will be decreased by this The new Contract Sum including this Chan	ler was s Change Order in the amount of	\$ 407,026.00 \$ 6,623,185.41 \$ 7,030,211.41 \$ 76,817.32 \$ 6,953,394.09
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ro (0) days. ne date of this Change Order therefore is u	inchanged.
NOTE: This Change Order does not include been authorized by Construction Change D Contractor, in which case a Change Order i	irective until the cost and time have been	ne or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have agreed upon by both the Owner and Change Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE A	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OW	NER.
Fawley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300, Sarasota, FL 34240	1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, Ele 34240	1960 Landing Blvd Sarasota, FL 34231
DODRESS Pite -	ADDRESS ALLUMEN	ADDRESS  Mark D. Smith  Colds  Mark D. Smith  Mark
SY/Signature)	BY (Signature) Fred Strammer	BY (Signature)  Mark Smith
Typed name) 10/24/14	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
DATE CONTRACTOR	10/21/14 DATE	DATE

#### PROJECT NAME:

### Emma E. Booker Elementary School Portable Removal and Field Upgrades

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

**BOARD DATE:** December 9, 2014

ITEM 1)	Description:	Reconcile final contract cost.	
	Reason for Change:	This change order reconciles the	ne actual cost of the project with the original GMP.
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$3,220.41)
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$3,220.41)
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$3,220.41)
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amou	unt to date and as a % of original	contract: \$0.00 0.00%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Purchases:	\$0.00
Change Orde	ers to date and as a % o	of original contract:	-\$3,220.41 -3.223%

SUBMITTED BY:



Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services
Department, ou=Business,
email=ernest\_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net,
c=US

Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager

Mark D. Smith Digitally sign. C-uls.

Solution of the control of t

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes \_X\_No\_\_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = (\$3,220.41)



# AIA° Document G701™ – 2001

# Change Order

DATE

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001	OWNER:
Emma Booker Field Upgrade 2350 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Way Sarasota, FLorida	DATE: 8/5/2014	ARCHITECT:
	A DOLLITECTIO DECLETE ANTICO	CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
Jon F. Swift, Inc. 2221 8th Street	CONTRACT DATE: March 10, 2014	OTHER:
Sarasota, Florida 34237	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	Official.
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL		
Owner requested changes as outlined in C	d amount attributable to previously executed C OR No. 1 and reconcilliation for funds not used	onstruction Change Directives) I as outlined in COR No. 2.
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price		\$99,925.70
The net change by previously authorized C The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to		\$ 0.00
	tins Change Order was decreased by this Change Order in the amount	\$ 99,925.70
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price incl	uding this Change Order will be	
The Contract Time will be unchanged by	U CONTROL CONT	\$ 96,705.29
	he date of this Change Order therefore is uncha	nged.
NOTE: This Change Order does not include	e changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time of	or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Cha	nge Directive until the cost and time have been	agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order	is executed to supersede the Construction Chan	ge Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	
	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	Sarasota County School Boaard
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
	2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237	1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS  Digitally signed by Jason Swift Date: 2014.08.05 11:12:50-04'00'	ADDRESS  Mark D. Smith Consult of the asstance of products of the asstance of products of the asstance of products of the asstance of the asst
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
	Jason F. Swift, President	Mark Smith, Director
	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	Construction Services Department
Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)

DATE

DATE

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 35

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Classroom/Science Lab tables that will be purchased by the contractor for Building

#4.

Reason for Change:

These tables are being purchased through the contract as they are being supplied by

the vendor who is building all of the casework. These tables are not on a bid to purchase them as FF&E. Funds from the original FF&E budget will be used. These same tables are being used at Venice High School and were provided by the

contractor.

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$110,256.88

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ADD:

\$110,256.88

**TOTAL COST:** 

ADD:

\$110,256.88

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$4,290,754.57

0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$258,645.27

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

\$250,096.40

0.783%

SUBMITTED BY:

Paul J. Pitcher

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher

DN: C=US, E=Paul.Pitcher@sarasotacountyschools.net,
O="School Board of Sarasota County, FL".

Ou-Construction Services Department, CN=Paul J. Pitcher

Date: 2014.11.03 09:56:27-05'00'

Mark D. Smith

.11 13:33:23-05'00

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Sarasota, FL 34240 Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

# Change Order

Project:

13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph II

1000 S School Ave Sarasota, FL 34237 Change Order: 35

Date: 10/17/2014

Architect's Project:

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:

Reference Change Request Number 47

47 B4 Classroom Tables

\$110,256.88

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be	\$27,623,705.56
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of	110,256.88
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was	27,513,448.68
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	(4,409,551.32)
The original Contract Amount was	\$31,923,000.00

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Harvard Jolly, Inc.	Tandem Construction	School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT	CONTRACTOR	OWNER
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N	5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,	1900 Landings Boulevard
St. Petersburg, FL 33704	Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34231
(Signature)	C. Nathan Renner cn=C. Nathan Renner, o=Tandem Construction, ou, email=nathan.renner@tandemconstruction.com, c=US 2014.10.23 08:05:19 -04'00'	(Signature)
By 10 24 14	Ву	Ву
Date	Date	Date

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 36

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Handrails for monument stairs, around elevated area to the south of Building #4 and

guard rail extensions at east and west breezeway.

Reason for Change:

These hand rails and guard rails are being added due to permit review comments

received from the Building Code Official. These had to be added in order for the

building permit to be issued.

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$66,722.36

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ADD:

\$66,722.36

**TOTAL COST:** 

ADD:

\$66,722.36

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$4,290,754.57

0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$258,645.27

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

\$316,818.76

0.992%

SUBMITTED BY:

Paul J. Pitcher

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher

On Ca-US, E-Paul Pitcher@sarasotacountyschools.n

O-School Board of Sarasota County, Ft.\*, OU-const

Services Department, CN-Paul J. Pitcher

Date: 2014.11.03 10:06:34-0500'

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Mark D. Smith

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No X\_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Sarasota, FL 34240 Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

\$66,722.36

# Change Order

Project:

13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph II 1000 S School Ave

Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

**Tandem Construction** 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:

Reference Change Request Number 48

48 Added Railing for Permit

Change Order: 36

Date: 10/17/2014

**Architect's Project:** 

The original Contract Amount was	\$31,923,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	(4,299,294.44)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was	27,623,705.56
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of	66,722.36
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be	\$27,690,427.92

	as of the date of this Change Order therefore is	
	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	0.1-10-1-10-1-0-1
Harvard Jolly, Inc. ARCHITECT	Tandem Construction CONTRACTOR	School Board of Sarasota Cnty OWNER
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N St. Petersburg, FL 33704	5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, FL 34240  C. Nathan Renner cn=C. Nathan Renner, o=Tandem Construction, ou,	1900 Landings Boulevard Sarasota, FL 34231
(Signaturs)	email=nathan.renner@tande mconstruction.com, c=US 2014.10.23 08:06:37 -04'00'	(Signature)
By 102414	Ву	Ву
Date	Date	Date

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 37

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1)

Description:

Provide all-in-one commercial grade display tanks for the Marine Biology Program.

Reason for Change:

These all-in-one tanks are being purchased in lieu of individual tanks, pumps, filters and stands that are difficult to maintain. These units are salt water resistant and include all necessary components to support the Marine Biology Program curriculum.

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$41,733.53

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ADD:

\$41,733.53

**TOTAL COST:** 

ADD:

\$41,733.53

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$4,290,754.57

0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$258,645.27

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

\$358,552.29

1.123%

SUBMITTED BY:

Paul J. Pitcher

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher

DN. G-US, E-Paul Pitcher@sarasotacountyschoo

Services Department. CN-Paul J. Pitcher

Services Department. CN-Paul J. Pitcher

Services Department. CN-Paul J. Pitcher

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher

Digitally

Mark D. Smith

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Sarasota, FL 34240 Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

# Change Order

Project:

To Contractor:

13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph II

1000 S School Ave Sarasota, FL 34237

**Tandem Construction** 

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:

Reference Change Request Number 49

49 Marine Tanks

\$41,733.53

The original Contract Amount was	\$31,923,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	(4,232,572.08)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was	27,690,427.92
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of	41,733.53
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be	\$27,732,161.45

Change Order: 37

**Architect's Project:** 

Date: 10/17/2014

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Harvard Jolly, Inc.	Tandem Construction	School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT	CONTRACTOR	OWNER
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N St. Petersburg, FL 33704 (Signature)	Sarasota, FL 34240  C. Nathan Renner cn=C. Nathan Renner, o=Tandem Construction, ou, remail=nathan.renner@tandem construction.com, c=US 2014.10.23 08:07:50 -04'00'	1900 Landings Boulevard Sarasota, FL 34231 (Signature)
By 10 24 14	Ву	Ву
Date	Date	Date

#### PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 38

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1)

Description:

Provide fire dampers at rated walls as per ASI #3.

Reason for Change:

Fire dampers have been added at rated walls as per comments received during permit review and due to changes that needed to be done due to building conditions

and space restrictions for ductwork installation.

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$43,732.74

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ADD:

\$43,732.74

**TOTAL COST:** 

ADD:

\$43,732.74

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$4,290,754.57

0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$258,645.27

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

\$402,285.03

1.260%

SUBMITTED BY:

Paul J. Pitcher
Di. Ca-US. E-Paul Pitcher@sarasotacountyschools. net.
O-School Board of Sarasota County, F.L., OU-Construction
Services Department. ON-Paul J. Pitcher
Danz 2014.11.04 O7-4424-05-050

Mark D. Smith

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Sarasota, FL 34240 Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

\$43,732.74

# Change Order

Project:

13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph II

1000 S School Ave Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

**Tandem Construction** 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows: Reference Change Request Number 50

50 B4 HVAC Changes Per ASI 3

Change Order: 38

Date: 10/17/2014

Architect's Project:

The original Contract Amount was \$31,923,000.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (4,190,838.55)The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 27,732,161.45 The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 43,732.74 The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be \$27,775,894.19

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

#### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N
St. Petersburg, FL 33704
-12-

**Tandem Construction** CONTRACTOR 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, FL 34240

> C. Nathan Renner o=Tandem Construction, ou, email=nathan.renner@tande

School Board of Sarasota Cnty

**OWNER** 

1900 Landings Boulevard Sarasota, FL 34231

cn=C. Nathan Renner, mconstruction.com, c=US 2014.10.23 08:11:17 -04'00'

(Signature)

Date

By

Date

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 39

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Provide site lighting in the Bahia Vista Parking Lot.

Reason for Change:

In the original plan, no lighting changes were going to be made. Based on plan review comments and the reworking of this lot, site lighting has been added to enhance security and visibilty as this lot will be utilized for all school related night

events.

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$51,181.21

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ADD:

\$51,181.21

**TOTAL COST:** 

ADD:

\$51,181.21

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$4,290,754.57

0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$258,645.27

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

\$453,466.24

1.421%

SUBMITTED BY:

Paul J. Pitcher

Dictor Dictor

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Mark D. Smith

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Sarasota, FL 34240 Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

\$51,181.21

# Change Order

Project:

13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph II 1000 S School Ave

Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows: Reference Change Request Number 51

51 Site Lighting at Bahia Vista Lot

Change Order: 39

Date: 10/17/2014

Architect's Project:

\$24,000,000,00
\$31,923,000.00
(4,147,105.81)
27,775,894.19
51,181.21
\$27,827,075.40

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Harvard Jolly, Inc.	Tandem Construction	School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT	CONTRACTOR	OWNER
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N	5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,	1900 Landings Boulevard
St. Petersburg, FL 33704	Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34231
am	C. Nathan Renner cn=C. Nathan Renner, o=Tandem Construction, ou,	
(Signature	email=nathan.renner@tande mconstruction.com, c=US 2014.10.23 08:12:12 -04'00'	(Signature)
By 10 24 14	Ву	Ву
Date	Date	Date

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 40

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Clean out overgrown sections of the north drainage ditch and reslope banks in order

to facilitate future maintenance and upkeep.

Reason for Change:

The north drainage ditch had become overgrown with invasive species could no

longer be maintained. As the new parent loop will traverse both side of this ditch, this cleanup will not only facilitate futrue maintenance but will also increase observable

site lines in and around the new parent loop.

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$54,755.24

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ADD:

\$54,755.24

TOTAL COST:

ADD:

\$54,755.24

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$4,290,754.57

0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$258,645.27

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

\$508,221.48

1.592%

SUBMITTED BY:

Paul J. Pitcher

Discauls, E-Paul Pitcher@har associationinyschools

Service Department, CN-Paul J. Pitcher

Discauls, E-Paul Pitcher@har associationinyschools

Service Department, CN-Paul J. Pitcher

Discauls, E-Paul J

Mark D. Smith

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Sarasota, FL 34240 Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

# Change Order

Project:

13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph II

1000 S School Ave Sarasota, FL 34237 Change Order: 40

Date: 10/17/2014

Architect's Project:

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:

Reference Change Request Number 53

53 North Ditch Cleanup

\$54,755.24

The original Contract Amount was	\$31,923,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	(4,095,924.60)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was	27,827,075.40
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of	54,755.24
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be	\$27,881,830.64

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

	as of the date of this Change Order therefore is	
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TH	E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Harvard Jolly, Inc.	Tandem Construction	School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT	CONTRACTOR	OWNER
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N	5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,	1900 Landings Boulevard
St. Petersburg, FL 33704	Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34231
AM.	C. Nathan Renner cn=C. Nathan Renner, o=Tandem Construction, ou,	
(Signature)	email=nathan.renner@tande mconstruction.com, c=US 2014.10.23 08:13:07 -04'00'	(Signature)
10/24/14	Ву	Ву
Date	Date	Date

# PROJECT NAME: SARASOTA MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE: December 9, 2014

ITEM 1)	Description:	Reconcile final contr	ract cost.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Reason for Change:		ached final completion. nteed Maximum Price.	This change ord	der reconciles the final
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$743.82)		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$743.82)		
TOTAL COS	т:	DEDUCT:	(\$743.82)		
Total Direct M	Material Purchase amou	unt to date and as a %	of original contract:	\$0.00	0.00%
Total Tax Sav	vings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Pu	rchases:	\$0.00	
Change Orde	ers to date and as a % o	of original contract:		-\$743.82	-0.480%
SUBMITTED	BY:	O-Sarasota Coun	k.smith@sarasotacountyschools.nent. ty School Board, OU=Construction ent, CN=Mark D. Smith	•	
Is this a Design	gn/Build continuing con		No/ If Yes, enter	this C.O. amount	here: = \$

The School Board of Sarasota County 1960 Landings Boulevard Sarasota, FL 34231

**OWNER** CONTRACTOR

DATE:

CHANGE **ORDER** AIA DOCUMENT G701

PROJECT:

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

001

Sarasota Middle School East Parking Lot

Improvements

Portable Demolition

October 25,2014

**SBSC PROJECT NO:** 

TO CONTRACTOR:

The A.D. Morgan Corporation 716 North Renellie Drive Tampa, FL 33609

**CONTRACT DATE:** 

May 15, 2014

CONTRACT FOR:

Design/Build Services

The Contract is changed as follows:

1) Reconcile Project Contingency for Final Contract Value; Deduct \$743.82

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Design/Build Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustments in the **Contract Sum or Contract Time.** 

The original Contract Sum was	\$154.854.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	\$154,854.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .	<\$743.82>
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$154,110.18
The Contract Time will be changed	Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is. Septer	mber 5, 2014
NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price authorized by Construction Change Directive.	ce which have been
DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR: OWNER:	

Mark D. Smith

BY

DATE

#### PROJECT NAME: **VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 2**

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY ONE (71)

**BOARD DATE:** 

December 9, 2014

ITEM 1) Description:

This change order reflects the reconciliation of the original direct material purchase Change Orders #7 to Ferguson, #11 to Graybar, #14 to Graybar, #19 to Commercial Duct, #21 to Trane and #57 to Oldcastle Coastal by revising the Control Estimate to

reflect the actual costs for the project.

Reason for Change:

This is a change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price dated

December 6, 2011.

Impact to CM-GMP:

The cumulative cost of these changes is a net add of \$15,773.94 as indicated on the change order attachments. This change order offsets the previous deductive change order for materials that will not be purchased from this vendor. This change will not

affect the overall project budget

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$15,773.94

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ADD:

\$15,773.94

TOTAL COST:

ADD:

\$15,773.94

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$9,861,386.35

26.39%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$597,220.59

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

-\$106,438.92

-0.267%

SUBMITTED BY:

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=SCSB, ou=CSD, emails sue bouffard@sarasotacountysch ools.net, c=US Date: 2014.10.20 08:22:44 -04'00'

Mark D. Smith

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



changes will not be obscured.

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 071		OWNER
Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2	DATE: 10/6/2014		
One Indian Avenue, Venice, FL 34285	CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUM	MBER: 275339000	ARCHITECT
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and addr	ess) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	0920127	CONTRACTOR ☐ FIELD ☐
to W.G. Mills, Inc d/b/a Mills/Gilbane	CONTRACT DATE: 12/6/2011	0320127	
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	CONTRACT FOR: Venice High So	chool Phase 2	OTHER
The Contract is changed as follows:			
	sputed amount attributable to previously	executed Construction	Change Directives.,
Estimate Qualifications, per the attache	imate) per "Exhibit Nos. 1, & 2" as required in A d "Schedule of Values & Change Orders" include. The current "Schedule of Values", (Control Education 1, 2014.	ding Column "CO" is inclus	ive of DPO's, Budget
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaran	teed Maximum Price) was	\$	39,811,580.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$			(10,629,776.02)
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma	ximum Price) prior to this Change Order v	vas \$	29,181,803.98
The (Compact Sum) (Guaranteed Ma. by this Change Order in the amount o	ximum Price) will be (increased) (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	MAN) (UMANANASANA) \$	15.773.94
The new (Contract Stint) (Guaranteed	Maximum Price), including this Change	Order, will be \$	
The Contract Time will be (in XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		0	<b>29,197,577.92</b> ( ) days
	s of the date of this Change Order, therefore	ore, is	
that have been authorized by Construc Owner and Contractor, in which case	nclude changes in the Contract Sum, Contraction Change Directive until the cost and tia a Change Order is executed to supersede to CHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	me have been agreed up	oon by both the
Schenkel & Shultz, Inc.	Gilbane Building Company as successor in	The School Board of	Sarasota County,
u many managa ang yang managa managa menaman sebagai ang managa menanggan	Gilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mi CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	The School Board of OWNER (Firm name) Construction Service 7895 Fruitville Road	
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236	interest to W.G. Mi CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100	OWNER (Firm name) Construction Service 7895 Fruitville Road	es Department
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236	interest to W.G. Mi CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	OWNER (Firm name) Construction Service 7895 Fruitville Road	es Department
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236  ADDRESS  Digitally signed by James H Robison Date: 2014.10.17 10:30:22-04'00'	interest to W.G. Mi CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202	OWNER (Firm name) Construction Service 7895 Fruitville Road	es Department
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236  ADDRESS  Digitally signed by James H Robison Date: 2014.10.17 10:30:22-04'00'	interest to W.G. Mi CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202  ADDRESS	OWNER (Firm name) Construction Service 7895 Fruitville Road  ADDRESS  Mark D. Sr	es Department
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236  ADDRESS  Digitally signed by James H Robison Date: 2014.10.17 10:30:22-04'00'  BY (Signature)  Jim Robison	interest to W.G. Mi CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202  ADDRESS  BY (Signature)	OWNER (Firm name) Construction Service 7895 Fruitville Road  ADDRESS  Mark D. Sr  BY (Signature)	es Department
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236  ADDRESS  Digitally signed by James H Robison Date: 2014.10.17 10:30:22 -04'00'  BY (Signature)	interest to W.G. Mi CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 Bradenton, FL 34202  ADDRESS  BY (Signature) Tim Hensey	OWNER (Firm name) Construction Service 7895 Fruitville Road  ADDRESS  Mark D. Sr  BY (Signature)  Mark D. Smith	es Department

AIA Document G701™ – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.